

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RE	CEIVED
	27 1990
DEPT.	OF ENERGY

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Consolidation Coal Company		Consolidation Coal Company				
Coal Operator or Owner		Name of Well Operator				
P. O. Box 1314, Morgantown, WV 26507-1314		P. O. Box 1314, Morgantown, WV 26507-1314				
Address		_	Complete Address			
Coal Operator or Owner			February 12,	19	90	
coar operator or owner		WELL AND LOCATION Battelle		.		
Address		DateCIIC		Distri	ct	
Consolidation Coal Company		Monongalia		County		
Lease or Property Owne	er			Country		
2. O. Box 1314, Morgantown, WV		WELL NO. 380)9			
Address						
		Consolidatio	on Coal Co.		Farm	
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PI	JICCING Don E	llis, 2604 Cra	papple Lane, Fairm	ont. WV	26554	
	AFFIDAV	/IT				
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,				-		
County of Harrison	ss:					
Calvin C. Lofton		and George R	. Gore			
being first duly sworn accordi	ing to law depos	se and say that	they are experie	enced in	the	
work of plugging and filling o	oil and gas well	ls and were emp	ployed by Consoli	dation		
Coal Co. , well or ing the above well, that said	perator, and par	rticipated in (the work of pluggi	ing and	f111-	
19 90, and that the well wa	as plugged and f	filled in the	following manner:	anuary	•	
Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material		Plugs Used	Casing		
Formation			Size & Kind	CSG	CSG	
			Dize o Kind	PULLED	reetin	
Cleaned out 9 7/8" hole to	416'. Reduced 1	hole to 7 7/8"				
at 416'. Cleaned 7 7/8" hole	to 1.400'. Ex	treme difficul	у			
cleaning hole from 1,330' to	1,400'. Drille	d 7 7/8" hole		_		
thru Pittsburgh Coal (1,058' string as follows: 167.70' o	- 1,066'). Ran	mine protecti	o <u>n</u>	-		
$1,219.96$ ' of $4\frac{1}{2}$ " casing. Late	h down plug at	1,198.12'.				
Float valve at 1,219.96'. Ci	rculated cement	to surface as				
follows: Pumped 900 sacks of of of thixatropic cement. Di	poz mix follow	ed by 300 sack	6			
with water. Let set, bailed	dry.	10 1,198.12				
TOTAL DEPTH: 1,387.66 feet			· No.			
	ļ			5/3	190	
Coal Seams			Description o		1	
(Name) Pittsburgh (Name)	1,058 feet	to 1,066 feet	5 feet of 4½" ca	asing w	Lth	
(Name)			plaque stating: Consol #3809			
(Name)			47-061-0857-P			
and that the work of plu	gging and filli	ng said well w	as completed on t	he let	dav	
	90		C. Le			
And further fleponen'ts sa		Alu	- Collette	>		
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	{		X			
Charlotte ligator	h mu this 12th	day of Feb	ruary	10	90	
Mt. Clare, WV 26408	} me this		1.16/ 1.	, 13		
My commission expires June 29, 1999		Charl	Notary Public	1AV O A	iaan	
	~	l l	Motary Lapine	יודוי עדיי	1990	

My commission expires:

June 29, 1999

Permit No. 47-061-0857-P